

Capital Control Report

AMERICAN PACIFIC MINING CORP

CUSIP: 028791200

ISIN: CA0287912004

CAPITAL CONTROL REPORT

ALL INSTITUTIONS

Effective: 08/27/2021

Issue Name: AMERICAN PACIFIC MINING CORP

Effective Date	Posting Date	Transaction Notes	Change	Capital
04/17/2020	04/17/2020	CONSOLIDATION 3 FOR 1: 21,004,002 SHS	21,004,002	21,004,002
05/22/2020	05/21/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1391093I TO: 15,157,467 SHS	15,157,467	36,161,469
05/22/2020	05/22/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1391215I TO: 9,211,368 SHS	9,211,368	45,372,837
06/25/2020	06/25/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1396694I TO: 20,000,000 SHS	20,000,000	65,372,837
07/31/2020	08/07/2020	REF CANCEL BATCH # 1403391C RTO: -31,616 SHS	-31,616	65,341,221
07/31/2020	08/10/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1403726I TO: 31,616 SHS	31,616	65,372,837
08/07/2020	08/10/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1403705I TO: 32,000 SHS	32,000	65,404,837
09/09/2020	09/09/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1408657I TO: 40,412 SHS	40,412	65,445,249
09/14/2020	09/14/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1409458I TO: 43,736 SHS	43,736	65,488,985
09/24/2020	09/25/2020	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1411674I TO: 641 SHS	641	65,489,626
03/19/2021	03/22/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1453019I TO: 7,019 SHS	7,019	65,496,645
05/26/2021	05/27/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1472077I TO: 75,000 SHS	75,000	65,571,645
05/27/2021	05/28/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1472556I TO: 300,000 SHS	300,000	65,871,645
05/28/2021	05/31/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1472827I TO: 3,950,000 SHS	3,950,000	69,821,645
06/01/2021	06/01/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1473225I TO: 600,000 SHS	600,000	70,421,645
06/01/2021	06/01/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1473239I TO: 1,375,200 SHS	1,375,200	71,796,845
06/01/2021	06/02/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1473641I TO: 347,940 SHS	347,940	72,144,785
06/02/2021	06/02/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1473643I TO: 400,000 SHS	400,000	72,544,785
06/02/2021	06/03/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1473853I TO: 50,000 SHS	50,000	72,594,785
06/03/2021	06/07/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1474495I TO: 200,000 SHS	200,000	72,794,785
06/04/2021	06/07/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1474498I TO: 30,000 SHS	30,000	72,824,785
06/07/2021	06/08/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1474969I TO: 36,552 SHS	36,552	72,861,337
06/08/2021	06/07/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1474837I TO: 8,181,964 SHS	8,181,964	81,043,301
06/08/2021	06/08/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1474970I TO: 240,000 SHS	240,000	81,283,301
06/08/2021	06/09/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1475527I TO: 45,014 SHS	45,014	81,328,315
06/09/2021	06/10/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1475723I TO: 40,000 SHS	40,000	81,368,315
06/10/2021	06/11/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1476246I TO: 1,226,460 SHS	1,226,460	82,594,775
06/10/2021	06/14/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1476352I TO: 500,000 SHS	500,000	83,094,775

CAPITAL CONTROL REPORT

ALL INSTITUTIONS

Effective: 08/27/2021

Issue Name: AMERICAN PACIFIC MINING CORP

Effective Date	Posting Date	Transaction Notes	Change	Capital
06/11/2021	06/11/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1476378I TO: 855,500 SHS	855,500	83,950,275
06/15/2021	06/15/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1477060I TO: 335,210 SHS	335,210	84,285,485
06/15/2021	06/15/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1477243I TO: 113,837 SHS	113,837	84,399,322
06/15/2021	06/16/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1477285I TO: 200,000 SHS	200,000	84,599,322
06/16/2021	06/16/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1477661I TO: 132,300 SHS	132,300	84,731,622
06/17/2021	06/18/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1478250I TO: 217,165 SHS	217,165	84,948,787
06/18/2021	06/18/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1478405I TO: 201,003 SHS	201,003	85,149,790
06/21/2021	06/23/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1479664I TO: 140,112 SHS	140,112	85,289,902
06/22/2021	06/22/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1479186I TO: 250,000 SHS	250,000	85,539,902
06/23/2021	06/23/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1479497I TO: 143,701 SHS	143,701	85,683,603
06/24/2021	06/24/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1479979I TO: 15,042 SHS	15,042	85,698,645
06/24/2021	06/25/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1480238I TO: 290,000 SHS	290,000	85,988,645
06/24/2021	06/25/2021	REF CANCEL BATCH # 1480468C RTO: -143,701 SHS	-143,701	85,844,944
06/24/2021	06/25/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1480517I TO: 143,701 SHS	143,701	85,988,645
06/25/2021	06/30/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1481332I TO: 85,000 SHS	85,000	86,073,645
06/25/2021	06/30/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1481328I TO: 172,000 SHS	172,000	86,245,645
06/25/2021	06/30/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1481330I TO: 204,626 SHS	204,626	86,450,271
06/28/2021	06/29/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1481122I TO: 540,501 SHS	540,501	86,990,772
06/29/2021	06/30/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1481322I TO: 10,028 SHS	10,028	87,000,800
06/29/2021	06/30/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1481326I TO: 9,800 SHS	9,800	87,010,600
06/30/2021	07/02/2021	REF CANCEL BATCH # 1481693C RTO: -4,626 SHS	-4,626	87,005,974
06/30/2021	07/05/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1482148I TO: 4,262 SHS	4,262	87,010,236
07/06/2021	07/07/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1482821I TO: 1,396,012 SHS	1,396,012	88,406,248
07/06/2021	07/08/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1483128I TO: 280,000 SHS	280,000	88,686,248
07/07/2021	07/08/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1483086I TO: 210,000 SHS	210,000	88,896,248
07/08/2021	07/08/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1483151I TO: 80,000 SHS	80,000	88,976,248
07/08/2021	07/09/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1483578I TO: 67,762 SHS	67,762	89,044,010
07/09/2021	07/09/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1483580I TO: 23,991 SHS	23,991	89,068,001

CAPITAL CONTROL REPORT

ALL INSTITUTIONS

Effective: 08/27/2021

Issue Name: AMERICAN PACIFIC MINING CORP

Effective Date	Posting Date	Transaction Notes	Change	Capital
07/12/2021	07/14/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1484904I TO: 108,222 SHS	108,222	89,176,223
07/13/2021	07/14/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1484901I TO: 77,176 SHS	77,176	89,253,399
07/14/2021	07/15/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1485273I TO: 100,000 SHS	100,000	89,353,399
07/16/2021	07/16/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1486028I TO: 1,025,000 SHS	1,025,000	90,378,399
07/19/2021	07/19/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1486432I TO: 243,660 SHS	243,660	90,622,059
07/19/2021	07/19/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1486595I TO: 25,000 SHS	25,000	90,647,059
07/20/2021	07/21/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1487110I TO: 40,000 SHS	40,000	90,687,059
07/23/2021	07/23/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1488035I TO: 7,734 SHS	7,734	90,694,793
07/23/2021	07/23/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1488031I TO: 60,000 SHS	60,000	90,754,793
07/23/2021	07/26/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1488144I TO: 107,300 SHS	107,300	90,862,093
07/26/2021	07/26/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1488320I TO: 151,120 SHS	151,120	91,013,213
07/28/2021	07/28/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1489180I TO: 15,342 SHS	15,342	91,028,555
07/29/2021	07/29/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1489476I TO: 8,023 SHS	8,023	91,036,578
08/03/2021	08/04/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1490173I TO: 86,241 SHS	86,241	91,122,819
08/04/2021	08/04/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1490312I TO: 3,008 SHS	3,008	91,125,827
08/04/2021	08/04/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1490325I TO: 32,591 SHS	32,591	91,158,418
08/05/2021	08/05/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1490543I TO: 535,000 SHS	535,000	91,693,418
08/05/2021	08/05/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1490655I TO: 49,640 SHS	49,640	91,743,058
08/06/2021	08/06/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1490807I TO: 190,000 SHS	190,000	91,933,058
08/09/2021	08/09/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1491348I TO: 440,000 SHS	440,000	92,373,058
08/10/2021	08/11/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1491909I TO: 4,011 SHS	4,011	92,377,069
08/11/2021	08/11/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1492012I TO: 10,000 SHS	10,000	92,387,069
08/11/2021	08/11/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1492157I TO: 100,000 SHS	100,000	92,487,069
08/12/2021	08/12/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1492315I TO: 85,000 SHS	85,000	92,572,069
08/13/2021	08/13/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1492635I TO: 210,084 SHS	210,084	92,782,153
08/13/2021	08/13/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1492649I TO: 20,000 SHS	20,000	92,802,153
08/13/2021	08/16/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1492994I TO: 40,112 SHS	40,112	92,842,265
08/16/2021	08/17/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1493397I TO: 20,555 SHS	20,555	92,862,820

CAPITAL CONTROL REPORT

ALL INSTITUTIONS

Effective: 08/27/2021

Issue Name: AMERICAN PACIFIC MINING CORP

Effective Date	Posting Date	Transaction Notes	Change	Capital
08/17/2021	08/18/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1493705I TO: 420,000 SHS	420,000	93,282,820
08/18/2021	08/18/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1493703I TO: 39,611 SHS	39,611	93,322,431
08/18/2021	08/19/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1494037I TO: 10,028 SHS	10,028	93,332,459
08/19/2021	08/19/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1494349I TO: 105,000 SHS	105,000	93,437,459
08/19/2021	08/23/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1494954I TO: 635,029 SHS	635,029	94,072,488
08/20/2021	08/23/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1494950I TO: 450,000 SHS	450,000	94,522,488
08/23/2021	08/24/2021	REF ISSUE BATCH # 1495621I TO: 139,486 SHS	139,486	94,661,974